
2023-2024 Utah Valley University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 14, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-16   Conf: 11-9   Home: 10-4   Away: 5-10   Neutral: 1-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Allen, Drake 30-27 872 29.1 134-302 .444 16-69 .232 72-114 .632 17 85 102 3.4 77 3 129 61 12 46 356 11.9
25 Stone-Carrawell, Caleb 32-23 887 27.7 137-345 .397 42-124 .339 59-84 .702 20 90 110 3.4 22 0 51 50 7 11 375 11.7
05 Toolson, Tanner 32-31 889 27.8 99-276 .359 48-162 .296 58-87 .667 22 98 120 3.8 65 0 51 48 10 34 304 9.5
32 Dorius, Trevin 32-31 753 23.5 117-223 .525 1-2 .500 65-90 .722 96 156 252 7.9 90 2 23 38 57 23 300 9.4
35 Potter, Ethan 27-10 488 18.1 92-156 .590 0-0 .000 30-42 .714 38 76 114 4.2 37 0 14 19 21 11 214 7.9
13 McClanahan, Jaden 32-24 843 26.3 70-209 .335 24-89 .270 51-69 .739 15 70 85 2.7 62 0 101 46 6 27 215 6.7
02 Doughty, K'mani 31-3 395 12.7 37-107 .346 16-63 .254 52-63 .825 9 31 40 1.3 54 1 20 31 8 10 142 4.6
12 Grady, Osiris 32-5 460 14.4 53-99 .535 1-4 .250 34-54 .630 23 67 90 2.8 48 0 16 35 12 11 141 4.4
21 Tshimanga, Nate 32-6 430 13.4 34-74 .459 0-1 .000 17-47 .362 31 76 107 3.3 97 2 36 37 7 14 85 2.7
20 Leonhardt, Trevan 32-0 417 13.0 28-54 .519 6-20 .300 5-5 1.000 17 40 57 1.8 23 0 36 15 3 34 67 2.1
15 Fields, Cache 7-0 16 2.3 0-6 .000 0-6 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0
Total 32 6450 201.6 801-1851 .433 154-540 .285 443-655 .676 335 844 1179 36.8 578 8 477 395 143 222 2199 68.72
Opponents 32 6450 201.6 774-1834 .422 202-629 .321 445-641 .694 308 840 1148 35.9 577 17 448 409 118 225 2195 68.59

Team Statistics UVU OPP
SCORING 2199 2195
    Points Per Game 68.7 68.6
    Scoring Margin 0.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 801-1851 774-1834
    Field Goal Pct .433 .422
3 POINT FG-ATT 154-540 202-629
    3PT FG Pct .285 .321
    3PT Made Per Game 4.8 6.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 443-655 445-641
    FT Pct .676 .694
    FT Made Per Game 13.8 13.9
REBOUNDS 1179 1148
    Rebounds Per Game 36.8 35.9
    Rebounds Margin 1.0 –
ASSISTS 477 448
    Assists Per Game 14.9 14.0
TURNOVERS 395 409
    Turnovers Per Game 12.3 12.8
    Turnovers Margin 0.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 1.1
STEALS 222 225
    Steals Per Game 6.9 7.0
BLOCKS 143 118
    Blocks Per Game 4.5 3.7
ATTENDANCE 29,482 46,685
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-2,106 15-3,112
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-220

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Utah Valley 1007 1174 18 2199
Opponents 1046 1126 23 2195

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/06/23 CARROLL (MT) W 81-73 1,849
11/09/23 at Sam Houston W (OT) 79-73 1,187
11/15/23 at Charlotte L 45-62 2,784
11/19/23 vs Southern Miss. W 67-65 311
11/20/23 vs Cornell L 61-74 348
11/24/23 WESTERN COLO. W 87-52 1,326

* 11/29/23 SEATTLE U W 78-72 2,319
* 12/02/23 at Utah Tech L 53-65 2,501

12/05/23 WEBER ST. W 70-54 1,651
12/09/23 at Oregon St. L 71-74 2,867
12/16/23 at Utah L 62-76 8,349
12/20/23 LIBERTY L 63-79 1,407
12/29/23 at Boise St. L 63-85 10,764

* 01/04/24 CALIFORNIA BAPTIST W 65-58 1,553
* 01/06/24 SOUTHERN UTAH W 80-62 2,163
* 01/11/24 at UT Arlington L 69-83 1,112
* 01/13/24 at UTRGV L 68-76 1,015
* 01/18/24 at Grand Canyon L 65-78 7,239
* 01/20/24 UTAH TECH W 84-71 2,801
* 01/26/24 at Seattle U L 61-62 999
* 02/01/24 at SFA L 72-77 2,208
* 02/03/24 GRAND CANYON L 67-86 2,381
* 02/08/24 TARLETON ST. L 61-72 1,985
* 02/10/24 ABILENE CHRISTIAN W 74-45 2,474
* 02/15/24 at California Baptist W 69-46 2,230
* 02/17/24 at Southern Utah W 78-75 1,613
* 02/22/24 UTRGV W 70-59 2,601
* 02/24/24 SFA W 71-62 2,357
* 03/02/24 UT ARLINGTON L 65-78 2,615
* 03/07/24 at Tarleton St. W 63-60 0
* 03/09/24 at Abilene Christian W 74-67 1,817

03/13/24 vs California Baptist L (OT) 63-74 0

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Utah Valley University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 14, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 11-9   Home: 7-3   Away: 4-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
25 Stone-Carrawell, Caleb 20-12 556 27.8 87-221 .394 28-79 .354 43-61 .705 16 63 79 4.0 13 0 37 27 4 6 245 12.3
03 Allen, Drake 20-20 591 29.6 91-202 .450 10-43 .233 45-70 .643 10 62 72 3.6 48 2 96 40 10 34 237 11.9
35 Potter, Ethan 16-8 352 22.0 73-124 .589 0-0 .000 24-32 .750 29 65 94 5.9 24 0 11 14 17 9 170 10.6
32 Dorius, Trevin 20-20 490 24.5 77-146 .527 0-0 .000 39-57 .684 60 104 164 8.2 60 2 13 20 41 17 193 9.7
05 Toolson, Tanner 20-19 548 27.4 58-165 .352 32-98 .327 34-50 .680 15 58 73 3.7 43 0 29 34 6 20 182 9.1
13 McClanahan, Jaden 20-13 497 24.9 46-127 .362 17-55 .309 32-45 .711 10 32 42 2.1 38 0 59 26 5 21 141 7.1
12 Grady, Osiris 20-4 267 13.4 31-60 .517 1-4 .250 27-41 .659 14 30 44 2.2 36 0 7 20 5 4 90 4.5
02 Doughty, K'mani 19-0 184 9.7 11-44 .250 8-29 .276 30-38 .789 2 13 15 0.8 24 0 9 20 4 3 60 3.2
21 Tshimanga, Nate 20-4 275 13.8 15-40 .375 0-1 .000 12-32 .375 22 48 70 3.5 65 2 23 24 6 8 42 2.1
20 Leonhardt, Trevan 20-0 232 11.6 11-29 .379 3-13 .231 2-2 1.000 14 27 41 2.1 15 0 23 8 1 19 27 1.4
15 Fields, Cache 5-0 8 1.6 0-3 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4000 200.0 500-1161 .431 99-325 .305 288-428 .673 221 541 762 38.1 367 6 307 242 99 141 1387 69.35
Opponents 20 4000 200.0 467-1143 .409 126-405 .311 294-423 .695 200 516 716 35.8 362 11 278 253 75 147 1354 67.70

Team Statistics UVU OPP
SCORING 1387 1354
    Points Per Game 69.4 67.7
    Scoring Margin 1.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 500-1161 467-1143
    Field Goal Pct .431 .409
3 POINT FG-ATT 99-325 126-405
    3PT FG Pct .305 .311
    3PT Made Per Game 5.0 6.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 288-428 294-423
    FT Pct .673 .695
    FT Made Per Game 14.4 14.7
REBOUNDS 762 716
    Rebounds Per Game 38.1 35.8
    Rebounds Margin 2.3 –
ASSISTS 307 278
    Assists Per Game 15.4 13.9
TURNOVERS 242 253
    Turnovers Per Game 12.1 12.7
    Turnovers Margin 0.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 1.1
STEALS 141 147
    Steals Per Game 7.1 7.4
BLOCKS 99 75
    Blocks Per Game 5.0 3.8
ATTENDANCE 23,249 20,734
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-2,325 10-2,073
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Utah Valley 623 764 1387
Opponents 650 704 1354

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/29/23 SEATTLE U W 78-72 2319
12/02/23 at  Utah Tech L 53-65 2501
01/04/24 CALIFORNIA BAPTIST W 65-58 1553
01/06/24 SOUTHERN UTAH W 80-62 2163
01/11/24 at  UT Arlington L 69-83 1112
01/13/24 at  UTRGV L 68-76 1015
01/18/24 at  Grand Canyon L 65-78 7239
01/20/24 UTAH TECH W 84-71 2801
01/26/24 at  Seattle U L 61-62 999
02/01/24 at  SFA L 72-77 2208
02/03/24 GRAND CANYON L 67-86 2381
02/08/24 TARLETON ST. L 61-72 1985
02/10/24 ABILENE CHRISTIAN W 74-45 2474
02/15/24 at  California Baptist W 69-46 2230
02/17/24 at  Southern Utah W 78-75 1613
02/22/24 UTRGV W 70-59 2601
02/24/24 SFA W 71-62 2357
03/02/24 UT ARLINGTON L 65-78 2615
03/07/24 at  Tarleton St. W 63-60 0
03/09/24 at  Abilene Christian W 74-67 1817


